Upon completion of material delivery to City property, the Contractor shall notify the 
City, in writing, that the work has been completed. 

FINDINGS FOR RECOVERY CERTIFICATION 

Ohio law prohibits any state agency or political subdivision from awarding a contract, in 
excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), for goods, services, or construction 
to any person against whom a finding of recovery has been issued by the Auditor of State, 
if that finding is unresolved.  Persons or entities contracting with a political subdivision, 
including the City of Warrensville Heights, must certify that an unresolved finding for